

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of)
)
LUMINANT GENERATION CO. LLC) Docket No. 52-034
) 52-035
(Comanche Peak Nuclear Power Plant,)
Units 3 & 4)

NRC STAFF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND REQUEST FOR STAY OF SECTIONS IV and V.B OF
LBP-10-05, ORDER (RULING ON INTERVENORS' ACCESS TO ISG-016)

Christopher C. Hair
Counsel for NRC Staff

March 22, 2010

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of)		
)		
LUMINANT GENERATION CO. LLC)	Docket No.	52-034
)		52-035
(Comanche Peak Nuclear Power Plant,)		
Units 3 & 4))		

NRC STAFF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND REQUEST FOR A STAY OF LBP-10-05

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 2.311(a) and (d)(2), the NRC staff files this Notice of Appeal and supporting brief, and, pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 2.342, the attached Request for Stay of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board's decision, in Sections IV and V.B. of its March 11, 2010, Order, to direct the NRC staff to provide the Intervenor with a copy of Draft Interim Staff Guidance DC/COL-ISG-016 (ISG-016).

Respectfully submitted,

/Signed (electronically) by/

Christopher C. Hair
Counsel for NRC Staff
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop O15-D21
Washington, DC 20555-0001
(301) 415-2174
Christopher.Hair@nrc.gov

Dated at Rockville, Maryland
this 22nd day of March, 2010

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of)		
)		
LUMINANT GENERATION CO. LLC)	Docket No.	52-034
)		52-035
(South Texas Project, Units 3 & 4))		

NRC STAFF BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF APPEAL
FROM LBP-10-05 AND REQUEST FOR STAY

Christopher C. Hair
Counsel for NRC Staff

March 22, 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NRC STAFF BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF APPEAL OF LBP-10-05 1

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE 4

LEGAL STANDARDS 4

DISCUSSION..... 6

 I. The Commission’s Access Order Applies Exclusively to the Formulation of
 Contentions 6

 A. The Staff Correctly Applied the Access Order..... 7

 B. The Board Misconstrued the Access Order’s Requirement of Need..... 9

 C. The Board’s Order Erroneously Allows Greater SUNSI Access to Admitted Parties .. 11

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Decisions

Luminant Generation Co. (Comanche Peak Units 3 and 4), LBP-10-05, 71 NRC __ (Mar. 11, 2010) (slip op.) passim

Luminant Generation Co. (Comanche Peak Units 3 and 4), LPB-09-17, 69 NRC __ (Aug. 6, 2009) (slip op.) 2

South Texas Project Nuclear Operating Co. (Units 3 and 4), LBP-09-5, 69 NRC 303 (2009) 8

Regulations

10 C.F.R. § 2.1203..... 12

10 C.F.R. § 2.311(a) 1

10 C.F.R. § 2.311(a)(3)..... 5

10 C.F.R. § 2.311(d)(2)..... 1, 4

10 C.F.R. § 2.336..... 12

Federal Register

72 Fed. Reg. 43,569 (Aug. 6, 2007) 5

73 Fed. Reg. 10,978 (Feb. 29, 2008)..... 5, 6

74 Fed. Reg. 6177 (Feb. 5, 2009)..... passim

Misc.

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(b)(1)..... 13
